
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several
Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending
Saturday the 8th day of September 1849.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

British Linen Companv
Commercial Bank of Scotland ". . .
National Bank of Scotland
Union Bank of Scotland

Banking Company in Aberdeen
Aberdeen Town and County Banking )

North of Scotland Bankinf CovnDanv

Eastern Bank of Scotland

Western Bank of Scotland

Clydesdale Bankin f Company
City of Glasgow Bank
Caledonian Banking Company.... .
Perth Banking Company

Name of the Firm.

( The Governor and Company of the Bank )
\ of Scotland /

Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank ...
Banking Company in Aberdeen...
J Aberdeen Town and County Banking)
"j Company f
North of Scotland Banking Company
Dundee Bankin f Company

r Western Bank of Scotland, the")
J .. Greenock Bank, the Dundee Union 1
| Bank, the Paisley Commercial Bank [
1 and Ayrshire Banking Company J

Clydesdale Bankin0" Company

Perth Bankin0' Company
Central Bank of Scotland .

Head Office or
Principal Place

of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Aberdeen
Dundee
Dundee

Glasgow

Glasgow
Glasgow
Inverness
Perth
Perth

•]
Circulation
authorized

t>y
Certificate.

£.

300485

183000
438024
374880
297024
327223
136657
88467

70133

154319
33451
33636

337938

104028
72921
53434
38656
42933

Average Circulation during four Average Amount of Coin held during
Weeks ending as above. four Weeks ending as ahove.

£5 and
upwards.

97495

52/532
131310
1259.51.
84866
96444
44383
28682

24640

48553
8725
9489

103582

24268
39745
15666
11563
10683

Under £5.

208922

J 14284
272519
266287
J 930 13
197320
82600
66658

57471

84905
20854
19444

275002

78035
66480
36822
26572
27552

Total. Gold. '

306417

166817
403829
392238
277879
293764
126983
95340

82111

133459
29579
28933

378584

102304
106225
52488
38136
38236

96128

52269
104912

71573
30047
49568
28693
27822

12192

10302
4544
6309

68655

1G023
40113
10258
9800
7193

Silver.

34033

17804
19654
24177
1H627
38184
6384
6710

3338

10950
1152
1204

37228

6806
22869
4155
2044
3398

Total.

130161

70074
124566
95750
46674
87752
35077
34533

15591

21253
5697
7513

105883

22829
62983
14413
11844
10591

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, with the
exception of , have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which
this Return relates.

Bated this 20th day of ̂ eptember 1849. . P. DEANS, Officer of Stamp Duties.


