AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 8th day of September 1849.

Name and Title as set forth in	Name of the Firm.	i nead Umce or	Circulation authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during four Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
Licence.		Principal Place of Issue.		£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold. '	Silver.	Total.
			£.						
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	300485	97495	208922	306417	96128	34033	130161
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	183000	52532	J14284	166817	52269	17804	70074
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	131310	272519	403829	104912	19654	124566
Commercial Bank of Scotland	Commercial Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	374880	125951	266287	392238	71573	24177	95750
National Bank of Scotland	National Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	297024	84866	193013	277879	30047	16627	46674
Jnion Bank of Scotland	Union Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	327223	96444	197320	293764	49568	38184	87752
dinburgh and Glasgow Bank	Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank	Edinburgh	136657	44383	82600	126983	28693	6384	35077
anking Company in Aberdeen	Banking Company in Aberdeen	Aberdeen	88467	28682	66658	95340	27822	6710	34533
berdeen Town and County Banking Company	Aberdeen Town and County Banking Company	Aberdeen	70133	24640	57471	82111	12192	33 98	15591
Jorth of Scotland Banking Company	North of Scotland Banking Company	Aberdeen	154319	48553	84905	133459	10302	10950	21253
Jundee Banking Company	Dundee Banking Company	Dundee	33451	8725	20854	29379	4544	1152	5697
astern Bank of Scotland	Eastern Bank of Scotland	Dundee	33636	94 89	19444	28933	6309	1204	7513
•	(Western Bank of Scotland, the)								
Vestern Bank of Scotland	Greenock Bank, the Dundee Union Bank, the Paisley Commercial Bank	Glasgow	337938	103582	275002	378584	68655	37228	105883
	and Ayrshire Banking Company		104000	0.40.00	F 000 F	100004	1,0000	0000	00000
Uydesdale Banking Company	Clydesdale Banking Company	Glasgow	104028	24268	78035	102304	16023	6806	$22829 \\ 62983$
ity of Glasgow Bank	City of Glasgow Bank	Glasgow	72921	39745	66480	106225	40113	22869	62983 14413
aledonian Banking Company	Caledonian Banking Company	Inverness	53434 38656	15666 11563	$\begin{array}{r} 36822\\ 26572 \end{array}$	$52488 \\ 38136$	9800	$\begin{array}{r} 4155 \\ 2044 \end{array}$	14413
erth Banking Company entral Bank of Scotland	Perth Banking Company Central Bank of Scotland	Perth					9300 7193	2044 3398	10591
CHERA DAIK OF SCORADG	Central Dalik of Scotland	Perth	42933	10683	27552	38236	(190	0090	10991
			1		1		1		

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, with the exception of , have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated this 20th day of coeptember 1849.

P. DEANS, Officer of Stamp Duties.

2887